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HAZEL PARK Swearing a blue streak isn't the same as

swearing you have just seen a blue streak.

Sti ll , the two were interrelated Friday evening at Hazel

Park High, site of a Class A regional track meet.

If any profanity was used, it was being uttered by

opposing runners and coaches who tried in vain to keep up
with the Southfield High Blue Jays,

had everyone crying the blues by capturing

girls championships.

Clad in royal blue, they

both the boys and

The boys' squad, led by Torin Dorn, racked up 101 points

to out-distance Birmingham Brother Rice, which finished
second Dorn, a junior, placed first in the 100-,
200-, and 400-meter dashes and ran a 47.6 anchor on the Jays'
winning 4 x 400 relay team.

with 94.

The first three finishers in each event wi ll compete in
the state Class A track meet set for June 1 at Flint
Nor t hwe stern.

By Jim Evans

The Dai ly Tribune

DISCUS THROW

Bob Ku1 a

Chuck Bartz

Tim Ridinger
Jim Edwards

Mark Maracle

Chris Webster
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2

4

5

6

Brother Rice

Troy
Hazel Park

Troy
Groves

Sou t h fie1d

153-4

148-2

147-10
141-5

138-5

137-5

HIGH JUMP
1 Ma reus Samue1s

Paul Loving
Jim Noteman

Al Miller

Phi 1 Novak

Craig Sici lia

Troy Simmons

Oak Park

Brother Rice

Brother Rice

Southfie1d

Warren Mo 11

Warren Mo11

Lahser

6-9 1/2
2 6-4
3 6-1

4 5-10
5-10

5-10

5-10

4

4
4

LONG JUMP

Jim Decker

Robbie Robe r t s on
Mike Farr

Tom Al len

Jim Reddan

Terence Bryant

SeahoIm

Andover
Brother Rice

Brother Rice
Roches ter

Southfie1d

1 22-6

21-10
21-3 1/2

21-2 1/2
20-1 1

20-4

2
3

4
5
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POLE VAULT

Tom Bishop

Doug Summers
John Cook

Jeff Bechtel

Gr ea McC1 imen t

Dave Appleford

1 T r oy Athens
SeahoIm

Wa r r en Mo t t

Roches ter

Troy Athens
SeahoIm

14-3

14-3

13-11

13-3

12-9

1 2-9

2

4

5

6

SHOT PUT
1 Chuck Ba r t 2

Tim Ridinae r

Pete Dona ti

Wi l l i am Reyno1ds
Dave Burnard

Ron Jerniaan

Troy
Hazel Park

Andove r

Oak Park

RO Dondero

Southfield

53-6 1/2

50-9 1 /4

49-10 1/2

49-5 1 /2

49-3 1/4

47-1 1

2

3

4

5

6

4 X 800m RELAY

Troy Athens
Brother Rice

Troy
Rochester Adams

SeahoIm

Southfield

1

2

3

4

5

6

8:09.6 .

8:11.8

8:14.4

8:16.8

8:27.5

8:28.5

S t ewa r t Whi t ney

Kei th K1uge
Dan Mo 1na r

Darren Jones

110m HIGH HURDLES

Joe Peop1es
Mike Farr

A1 Mi l ler

Steve Neal

Gregg Pa 1 aian
Joe Love

I

2

3

4
5

6

Sou t h f ield

Brother Rice

Southfield

Brother Rice
Andove r

Brother Rice

15.3

15.4

15.6

16.2
16.3

16.6

100m DASH

To rin Dorn

Mel Peeples
Mike Ko1ody
Marvin Wal lace

Ken H o1 1 ie

Robbie Robe r t son

1 Southfield

Southfield

Groves

Oak Park

Southfield

Andover

11. 1

11.4

11.5

11.5
11.5

11.7

2

3

4

5

6

4 X 200ra RELAY

Southf ield

Oak Park

Roches ter Adams
Roches ter

Berkley
Andover

1

2
3

4
5

6

1:33.0 . .

1:33.9

1:33.9

1:34.2
1:34.2

1:34.5

Terence Bryant

Me 1 Peeples
Tim Wi l l iams

Ken Ho 1 I ie

1600m RUN

Geoff Goolsby
Mike Wir t h1 in

Ma r k DeFo r d

Anibal Drel ichman
Sam B1urake

Dick Thornburv

RO Kiraba1 I

Andove r

La t h r up
Andove r
Hazel Park

Brother Rice

1 4:32.6

4:33.3

4:33.5

4:35.5

4:37.9

4:39.0

2
3

4

5
6
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4 X lOOra RELAY

Brother Rice

Roches ter Adams

Berk 1ev
Or oves
Oak Park

Roches ter

1

2

3

4
5

6

44.4 . .

44 . 8

45.0

45.2
45.6

45 . 6

Bi l l Fitzpatrick

Vir\ce Baylerian

Paul Loving
Mike Farr

4 0 Om DASH

To rin Dorn

Tom Al ien

Dan Forbera

Sean McMannon

Scott Balter

Kevin Heinden

1 Southfield

Brother Rice

Brother Rice

Brother Rice

Rochester

Groves

49.6

5 1.7

5 1.7

52.5

52.5

52.8

2
3

4

5

6

8 0 Om DASH

Da rren Jones

Tim Henning

Erik Enyedy
Jim Cha t as

John Burton

Se t o ria Davis

1 Troy Athens
RO Dondero

Southfield

Kimba1 1

Roches ter

Oak Park

1:58.3

1 :58.9

2:00.5

2:02.0

2:02.4

2:03.5

2

3

4

S

6

3 0 0m LOW HURDLES

Keith Whee1er

Joe Peoples
Kevin Shtogrin

Craig Sici l ia
Er ic Ouinn

Mike Nitoski

1 Troy
Southfield

Roches ter

Warren Mott

Oak Park

Brother Rice

37.6

38 . 8

39.4

40.0

40.8

4 1. 1

2

3

4

5

6

200m DASH

Torin Dorn

Greg Faulkner

Me 1 Peep 1e s
Dave Grabowski

Marc Conway

Rob Stucky

1 Southfield

Berkley
Southfield

Roch. Adams

RO Kimba1 1

Se a ho 1m

22.2

23.4
23 . 5

23.5

23 . 9

23.9

2
3

4
5

6

3200m RUN

1 Bob Thompson
Geoff Goolsby

Chad Findley
John Norton

Mike Wir th1 in

Mark Schirmer

Rochester

RO Kimba1 1

Roches ter

Hazel Park

Andover

Brother Rice

9:22.0

9:24.2

9:34.8

9:37.7

9:49.1

9:52.5

2

3
4

5

6

4 X 400m RELAY

Southfield

Brother Rice

Trov Athens
Roches ter

Oak Park

Berkley

1

2

3

4

5

6

3:23. 1 . .

3:24.7

3:28.4

3:28.5
3:29.4

3:31.6

Joe Peoples

Me 1 Peeples

Erik Enyedy
To rin Dorn

52 . 7

5 1.8

51.0

47 . 6
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FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

1 SOUTHFI ELD

Brother Rice

Rochester

Troy Athens
Oak Park

Andove r

Troy
RO Kiraba1 1

Se a ho 1m

Rochester Adams

Hazel Park

Berkley
Wa r r en Mo t t

Groves

RO Dondero

La t h r up
Lah s e r

Fe r nda 1 e

101 3/4
Z 94
3 4 1

4 38

5 33

6 32

7 28

e 24
g 22

9 22

1 1 20

1 2 1 7

1 3 14 1/4

1 4 1 3

1 5 1 0

1 6 6

01 7

01 7

MEETS COMING UP THIS WEEK

SMA CHAMPIONSHIPS at Hazel Park

Field Events 4:15
Prel ims 5:15

Finals 6:30

Tue sday

Wedne sdaySMA JV CHAMPIONSHIPS at Andover

Field Event s 3:30

Running Events 4:00

OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS at Lahser . .Fr1day
Field Events 3:00

Prel ims 4:00

Finals 6:30


