MHSAA REGION 6 TRACK & FIELD MEET Hazel Park High School, Hazel Park, MI

SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSLETTER Vol VII No 11

.

÷

05-17-85

HAZEL PARK - Swearing a blue streak isn't the same as swearing you have just seen a blue streak.

Still, the two were interrelated Friday evening at Hazel Park High, site of a Class A regional track meet.

If any profanity was used, it was being uttered by opposing runners and coaches who tried in vain to keep up with the Southfield High Blue Jays. Clad in royal blue, they had everyone crying the blues by capturing both the boys and girls championships.

The boys' squad, led by Torin Dorn, racked up 101 points to out-distance Birmingham Brother Rice, which finished second with 94. Dorn, a junior, placed first in the 100-, 200-, and 400-meter dashes and ran a 47.6 anchor on the Jays' winning 4 x 400 relay team.

The first three finishers in each event will compete in the state Class A track meet set for June 1 at Flint Northwestern.

By Jim Evans The Daily Tribune

......

DISC	US THROW		
1	Bob Kula	Brother Rice	153-4
		Troy	
3	Tim Ridinger		
4	Jim Edwards	Troy	141-5
5	Mark Maracle		138-5
6	Chris Webster	Southfield	137-5
HIGH	JUMP		
1	Marcus Samuels	Oak Park	6-9 1/2
	Paul Loving		
3	Jim Noteman	Brother Rice	6 - 1
4	Al Miller	Southfield	5-10
4	Phil Novak	Warren Mott	5-10
4	Craig Sicilia	Warren Mott	5 - 1 0
4	Troy Simmons	Lahser	5 - 1 0
LONG	JUMP		
1	Jim Decker	Seaholm	22-6
	Robbie Robertson		21-10
	Mike Farr		
4	Tom Allen	Brother Rice	21-2 1/2
5	Jim Reddan	Rochester	20-11
6	Terence Bryant	Southfield	20-4

SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSLETTER Vol VII No 11 p.2

τ

POLE	VAULT					
1	Tom Bishop	Troy Athens	14-3			
2	Doug Summers	Seaholm	14-3			
3	John Cook	Warren Mott	13-11			
	Jeff Bechtel					
4		Rochester	13-3			
5	Greg McCliment	Troy Athens	12-9			
6	Dave Appleford	Seaholm	12-9			
SHOT	PUT					
1	Chuck Bartz	Тгоу	53-6 1/2			
2	Tim Ridinger	Hazel Park	50-9 1/4			
3	Pete Donati	Andover	49-10 1/2			
4	William Reynolds	Oak Park	49-5 1/2			
5	Dave Burnard	RO Dondero	49-3 1/4			
6	Ron Jernigan	Southfield	47-11			
4 x	800m RELAY					
1	Troy Athens	8:09 6	Stewart Whitney			
2	Brother Rice	8:11.8	Keith Kluge			
			_			
3	Troy	8:14.4	Dan Molnar			
4	Rochester Adams	8:16.8	Darren Jones			
5	Seaholm	8:27.5				
6	Southfield	8:28.5				
110m	HIGH HURDLES					
1	Joe Peoples	Southfield	15.3			
2	Mike Farr	Brother Rice	15.4			
3.						
	Al Miller	Southfield	15.6			
4	Steve Neal	Brother Rice	16.2			
5	Gregg Palaian	Andover	16.3			
6	Joe Love	Brother Rice	16.6			
100m	DASH					
1	Torin Dorn	Southfield	11.1			
2	Mel Peeples	Southfield	11.4			
3	-					
	Mike Kolody	Groves	11.5			
4	Marvin Wallace	Oak Park	11.5			
5	Ken Hollie	Southfield	11.5			
6	Robbie Robertson	Andover	11.7			
<i>,</i>						
4 x	200m RELAY					
1	Southfield	1:33.0	Terence Bryant			
2	Oak Park	1:33.9	Mel Peeples			
3	Rochester Adams	1:33.9	Tim Williams			
4						
	Rochester	1:34.2	Ken Hollie			
5	Berkley	1:34.2				
6	Andover	1:34.5				
16001	n RUN					
1	Geoff Goolsby	RO Kimball	4:32.6			
2	Mike Wirthlin	Andover	4:33.3			
3	Mark DeFord	Lathrup	4:33.5			
4	Anibal Drelichman	Andover	4:35.5			
4 5	Sam Blumke	Hazel Park	4:37.9			
6	Dick Thornbury	Brother Rice	4:39.0			

.

•			
	SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSL VOL VII No 11 p. 3	•	
	4 x 100m RELAY		
	1 Brother Rice	44.4	. Bill Fitzpatrick
	2 Rochester Adams	44.8	Vince Baylerian
	3 Berkley	45.0	Paul Loving
	4 Groves	45.2	Mike Farr
	5 Oak Park 6 Rochester	45.6 45.6	
	400m DASH		
	1 Torin Dorn	Southfield	49.6
	2 Tom Allen	Brother Rice	51.7
	3 Dan Forberg 4 Sean McMannon	Brother Rice Brother Rice	51.7
	5 Scott Balter	Rochester	52.5 52.5
	6 Kevin Heinden	Groves	52.8
	800m DASH		
	1 Darren Jones	Troy Athens	1:58.3
	2 Tim Henning 3 Erik Enyedy	RO Dondero	1:58.9
	3 Erik Enyedy 4 Jim Chatas	Southfield Kimball	2:00.5 2:02.0
	5 John Burton	Rochester	2:02.4
	6 Setoria Davis	Oak Park	2:03.5
	300m LOW HURDLES	_	
	1 Keith Wheeler	Troy	37.6
	2 Joe Peoples 3 Kevin Shtogrin	Southfield Rochester	38.8 39.4
	4 Craig Sicilia	Warren Mott	40.0
	5 Eric Quinn	Oak Park	40.8
	6 Mike Nitoski	Brother Rice	41.1
	000 D1 C 1		
	200m DASH 1 Torin Dorn	Couthfield	22.2
	1 Torin Dorn 2 Greg Faulkner	Southfield Berkley	23.4
	3 Mel Peeples	Southfield	23.5
	4 Dave Grabowski	Roch. Adams	23.5
	5 Marc Conway	RO Kimball	23.9
	6 Rob Stucky	Seaholm	23.9
	3200m RUN		
	i Bob Thompson	Rochester	9:22.0
	2 Geoff Goolsby	RO Kimball	9:24.2
	3 Chad Findley	Rochester	9:34.8
	4 John Norton	Hazel Park	9:37.7
	5 Mike Wirthlin	Andover	9:49.1
	6 Mark Schirmer	Brother Rice	9:52.5
	4 x 400m RELAY		
	1 Southfield	3:23.1	. Joe Peoples 52.7
	2 Brother Rice	3:24.7	Mel Peeples 51.8
	3 Troy Athens	3:28.4	Erik Enyedy 51.0
	4 Rochester	3:28.5	Torin Dorn 47.6
	*		

SOUTHFIELD TRACK NEWSLETTER VOL VII No 11 p. 4

2

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS

1	SOUTHFIELD	101	3/4
2	Brother Rice	94	
3	Rochester	41	
4	Troy Athens	38	
5	Oak Park	33	
6	Andover	32	
7	Troy	28	
8	RO Kimball	24	
9	Seaholm	22	
9	Rochester Adams	22	
11	Hazel Park	20	
12	Berkley	17	
13	Warren Mott	14	1/4
14	Groves	13	
15	RO Dondero	10	
16	Lathrup	6	
17	Lahser	0	
17	Ferndale	0	

MEETS COMING UP THIS WEEK

SMA CHAMPIONSHIPS at Hazel Park.....Tuesday Field Events 4:15 Prelims 5:15 Finals 6:30

.

SMA JV CHAMPIONSHIPS at Andover......Wednesday Field Events 3:30 Running Events 4:00

OAKLAND COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS at Lahser..Friday

.

Field Events 3:00 Prelims 4:00 Finals 6:30